
Table 1: 2015 Clean Water Act Section 319(h) Full Proposal List
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1 28154
Tulelake Agricultural Water Quality 

Stewardship Project

Lava Beds-Butte Valley 

Resource Conservation District 
$118,290 $0 $118,290

1 28160 Elk River Stewardship Program California Trout, Inc. $174,842 $65,188 $293,132

2 28196

Guadalupe River Watershed Mercury 

Remediation: Upper Jacques Gulch 

Restoration Design

San Francisco Estuary 

Partnership/ABAG
$175,000 $125,000 $468,132

2 28153

Bale Slough/Bear Creek Sediment 

Reduction and Habitat Enhancement 

Planning

Napa County Resource 

Conservation District 
$158,000 $53,000 $626,132

3 28168
Oso Flaco Lake Planning and 

Assessment 

Coastal San Luis Resource 

Conservation District 
$161,400 $54,400 $787,532

3 28183
Developing a Watershed Approach to 

Ag Order compliance

San Jose State University 

Foundation on behalf of Moss 

Landing Marine Laboratories

$174,970 $60,000 $962,502

4 28175

Developing Nutrient Management 

Plans and Prioritizing MM and MP at 

Equestrian Facilities in Ventura River 

Watershed

Ventura County Resource 

Conservation District
$147,000 $73,000 $1,109,502

4 28100

Study of water quality impairments 

attributable to Onsite Wastewater 

Treament Systems (OWTS) in the 

Ventura River Watershed

County of Ventura - 

Environmental Health Division 
$175,000 $67,465 $1,284,502
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1 28157
Elk River Sediment Remediation Pilot 

Implementation Projects 
California Trout, Inc. $463,352 $175,205 $463,352

1 28140
Bogus Watershed Riparian Protection 

Project

Shasta Balley Resource 

Conservation District
$421,659 $0 $885,011

2 28170

Conserving Our Watersheds Phase 

V: Planning Assistance to Timely 

Implementation

Marin Resource Conservation 

District 
$600,000 $200,000 $1,485,011

2 28159

Reducing Road-related Sediment 

Delivery via LandSmart On-the-

Ground

Napa County Resource 

Conservation District 
$553,000 $185,000 $2,038,011

2 28149
Lagunitas Creek Floodplain 

Restoration Project
Marin Municipal Water District $420,955 $176,053 $2,458,966

3 28163
Pajaro Watershed Livestock and 

Land Program

Loma Prieta Resource 

Conservation District
$667,530 $247,010 $3,126,496

5 28130

Implementation of agricultural BMPs 

in alfalfa, almonds cotton that aid in 

restoration of the San Joaquin River 

watershed

Sustainable Cotton Project $749,924 $269,400 $3,876,420

6 28184
Squaw Creek Restoration 

Implementation Project
Friends of Squaw Creek $715,980 $238,660 $4,592,400
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